Thermo-Hydraulic Performance Analysis of Hybrid
Enhanced Microchannel Heat Sink Designs
Taha Boussaid
CETHIL, UMR 5008
INSA Lyon, CNRS
Kamyar Motaghedolhagh
Dept of Mech Eng

Fig. 3: Schematic diagram of the studied microchannel heat sink designs in the present work, (a) conventional smooth straight
microchannel, (b) design with rectangular ribs only, (c) design with oblique fins only, (d) design combining rectangular ribs
and oblique fins, (e) design with ribs and subdivided microchannel.
TABLE I: Geometrical properties of the studied configurations for designs RRM, OFM, and RROFM
Design RRM Design OFM Design RROFM
configuration parameters configuration parameters configuration parameters
RRM-REF Zu = 500µm, Nr =
9
OFM-REF Zu = 500µm, β =
60°,
RROFM-REF Zu = 500µm, Lr =
200µm,
Pr = 900µm, Lf = 200µm er = 80µm
Lr = 200µm Nr = 4
RRM-P080 Pr = 800µm OFM-D300 Zu = 300µm RROFM-D300 Zu = 300µm
RRM-N5 Nr = 5 OFM-D400 Zu = 400µm RROFM-D400 Zu = 400µm
OFM-D600 Zu = 600µm RROFM-D600 Zu = 600µm
OFM-E70 er = 70µm RROFM-A50 β = 50°
OFM-E90 er = 90µm RROFM-A70 β = 70°
OFM-L150 Lr = 150 µm RROFM-L250 Lf = 250µm
OFM-L300 Lr = 300µm RROFM-L300 Lf = 300µm
OFM-L350 Lr = 350µm RROFM-L350 Lf = 350µm
Fig. 4: (a) Oblique fins relative geometrical quantities, Pf is
the fins pitch, Lf the fin length and β the oblique fin angle.
(b) Ribs geometrical quantities, Pr is the ribs pitch, Lr the
rib length and er the rib height.